503214222 03/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3260837

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUN	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		03/0	03/01/1999				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution D)ate
TV GUIDE NETWORKS, INC.						04/27/1999	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC.						
Street Address:	2830 DE LA CRUZ BOULEVARD						
City:	SANTA C	SANTA CLARA					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	95050	95050					
Application Number:	14	4643852					
Application Number:	14	4643852					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	(6	617)235-9					_
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> e	6) e sent to t	the e-ma	nil address first; if ti				t
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	6) e sent to t provided;	the e-ma	nil address first; if ti s unsuccessful, it w				t
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	6) e sent to t provided; 2 ⁻	the e-ma if that is 12-596-9	nil address first; if ti s unsuccessful, it w	ill be sei			t
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	6) e sent to t provided; 2 ⁻ lis	the e-ma if that is 12-596-9 seann.rug	n il address first; if ti s unsuccessful, it w 2000	ill be sei			t
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	6) e sent to t provided; 2 ⁻¹ lis R	the e-ma if that is 12-596-9 seann.rug OPES &	hil address first; if ti s unsuccessful, it w 9000 ggeri-kalil@ropesgra	ill be sei ly.com			t
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	6) e sent to t provided; 2 ⁻ lis R ⁻ P	the e-ma if that is 12-596-9 seann.rug OPES & PATENT [n il address first; if ti s unsuccessful, it w 9000 ggeri-kalil@ropesgra . GRAY LLP	ill be sei ly.com			t
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	6) e sent to t provided; 2 ⁻ lis R P 12	the e-ma if that is 12-596-9 seann.rug OPES & ATENT [211 AVE	hil address first; if ti 5 unsuccessful, it w 9000 ggeri-kalil@ropesgra . GRAY LLP DOCKETING 39/361	i ill be sei ay.com RICAS			t
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(6 e sent to t provided; lis R P 12 N	the e-ma if that is 12-596-9 seann.rug OPES & PATENT [211 AVE IEW YOF	nil address first; if the sunsuccessful, it w 2000 ggeri-kalil@ropesgra GRAY LLP DOCKETING 39/361 NUE OF THE AMEF	i ill be sei ay.com RICAS			t
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	(6 e sent to t provided; lis R P 12 N	the e-ma if that is 12-596-9 seann.rug OPES & ATENT I 211 AVE IEW YOF	nil address first; if ti S unsuccessful, it w 9000 ggeri-kalil@ropesgra . GRAY LLP DOCKETING 39/361 :NUE OF THE AMEF RK, NEW YORK 100	r ill be sei ay.com RICAS 36-8704			<i>t</i>
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(6 e sent to t provided; lis R P 12 N	the e-ma if that is 12-596-9 seann.rug OPES & ATENT [211 AVE IEW YOF 0033 LISE	<i>ail address first; if ti</i> <i>a unsuccessful, it w</i> 9000 ggeri-kalil@ropesgra . GRAY LLP DOCKETING 39/361 NUE OF THE AMEF RK, NEW YORK 100 597-0058-106	r ill be sei ay.com RICAS 36-8704			<i>t</i>
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(6 e sent to t provided; lis R P 12 N	the e-ma if that is 12-596-9 seann.rug OPES & PATENT I 211 AVE IEW YOF 0033 LISE /Lise	nil address first; if the sunsuccessful, it we ggeri-kalil@ropesgra . GRAY LLP DOCKETING 39/361 NUE OF THE AMEF RK, NEW YORK 100 597-0058-106 E ANN RUGGERI-KA	r ill be sei ay.com RICAS 36-8704			t
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	(6 e sent to t provided; 2 ⁻ lis Ri P/ 12 N JMBER:	the e-ma if that is 12-596-9 seann.rug OPES & PATENT [211 AVE JEW YOF 003 LISE 03/1	ail address first; if the sunsuccessful, it we bood ggeri-kalil@ropesgra . GRAY LLP DOCKETING 39/361 NUE OF THE AMEF RK, NEW YORK 100 597-0058-106 E ANN RUGGERI-Kalil/ 11/2015	ALIL	nt via U	IS Mail.	t

source=003597_0058_106_Assignment_TVGuide_Networks_to_United_Vide_Properties#page2.tif

UV-58

<u>CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 7140 South Lewis Avenue, Tulsa Oklahoma 74136, obtained by assignment from TV Guide Networks, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to United States patent application Serial No. 09/139,777 and the invention disclosed therein, filed August 25, 1998, said assignment having been executed on March 1, 1999; and

WHEREAS, said TV Guide Networks, Inc. is desirous of confirming the transfer of the right, title, and interest in and to said United States patent application Serial No. 09/139,777 to said UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TV Guide Networks, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, nunc pro tunc as of March 1, 1999, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application 09/139,777, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which has issued or may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest

in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and TV Guide Networks, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as the assignce of the entire interest therein; and TV Guide Networks, Inc. further agrees to execute upon request of said UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

Charles B. Ammann Senior Vice President TV Guide Networks, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/11/2015

- 2 -